To the Director of the U.S. Patent: 10295.	EET 1.439 Ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG	Name: Heidelberg Web Systems S.A.			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) <u>August 6, 2004</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes 🛛	No Street Address: Square H. Marinoni			
	Street Address: Square H. Marinoni			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Derger	City: Montataire			
Security Agreement Change of Name Covernment Interest Assistances	City: Montataire			
<ul> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	Country: France Zip <u>: 60761</u>			
□ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
740,151	5,778,785			
Additional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning this document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning this document should be mailed: Name: William C. Gehris				
concerning this document should be mailed:	- <b>7. Total fee (</b> 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: William C. Gehris	- <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: William C. Gehris	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> </ul>			
concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       William C. Gehris         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       William C. Gehris         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       William C. Gehris         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>			
concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       William C. Gehris         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> </ul> </li> </ul>			
concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       William C. Gehris         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> </ul> </li> </ul>			
concerning this document should be mailed:   Name:   William C. Gehris   Internal Address:    Internal Address:   Street Address:   485 Seventh Avenue   14th Floor   City:   New York   State;   NY   Zip:   10018   Phone Number :   212-736-1940   Fax Number:   212-736-2427   Email Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0552</u></li> <li>Authorized User Name <u>William C. Gehris</u></li> </ul> </li> </ul>			
concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       William C. Gehris         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0552</u></li> <li>Authorized User Name <u>William C. Gehris</u></li> </ul> </li> </ul>			
concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       William C. Gehris         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Number</li> <li>50-0552</li> <li>Authorized User Name William C. Gehris</li> </ul> </li> </ul>			
concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       William C. Gehris         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Number</li> <li>50-0552</li> <li>Authorized User Name</li> <li>William C. Gehris</li> </ul> </li> </ul>			

.

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Patent Assignment</u>") is made by Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany ("<u>Assignor</u>") to Heidelberg Web Systems S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of France ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2004, by and among Goss International Corporation, Goss Contiweb B.V., Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, Heidelberg Web Systems, Inc., Heidelberg Web Systems S.A., Heidelberg Contiweb B.V., and Contiweb B.V. (the "<u>IP Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the certain patents and patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, together with any patents issuing in respect of any such patent applications and together with any continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, divisionals and renewals of any such patents and patent applications shall be collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>";

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to such Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions for past, present and future infringement thereof, and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein. Assignee accepts such assignment, and assumes (and shall pay, perform and discharge when due) all obligations with respect to such Assigned Patents from and after the date of this Patent Assignment. To the extent there is any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Patent Assignment and the terms and conditions of the IP Agreement, the terms and conditions of the IP Agreement shall control.

NY\931310.2

,

HWS Patents - 1

### PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0247

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR: HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG

By:

Mame: Hans-Jürgen HE Title: Prokurist

Date: August 6, 2004

an By: 1.V.

.

.

Name: Peter FRANZEN Title: Handlungsbevollmächtigter

Date: August 6, 2004

NY\931310.2

1

HWS Patents - 2

## PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0248

### ACKNOWLEDGED BY: ASSIGNEE: HEIDELBERG WEB SYSTEMS, S.A.

By: Mue

Name: Bernard FERNET Title: Directeur-Général Adjoint

.

Date: August 6, 2004

.

NY\931310.2

1 F

HWS Patents - 3

## PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0249

### Exhibit A Assigned Patents

Application No	Filing date	Patent No	Granting date	Reference
740,151	28-Oct-96	5,778,785	14-Jul-98	1591

. •

NY\931310.2

HWS Patents - 4

# PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 02/28/2005